
EVENTS FOR OCTOBER 2025 

Sunday, October 5 

10:30 a.m. – World Communion Sunday – Worship with Pastor Steve 

Anderson 

 

Friday, October 10 

Meladee will be away from the church office at Gailey Eye Clinic 

 

Saturday, October 11 

8-10 – FPC to work at Food Pantry 

 

Sunday, October 12 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Paul Thomason  

 

Monday, October 13 

Columbus Day – The church office will be closed. 

 

Sunday, October 19 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Steve Anderson 

 

Monday, October 20 through Friday, October 24 

Mary Clow will be on jury duty 

 

Saturday, October 25 

8-10 a.m. – Food Pantry will be open 

 

Sunday, October 26 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Paul Thomason 

 

Thursday, October 30 

5:30 p.m.  – Session will meet 


